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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
Region X

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

CiT}, OF T,I\NGUB
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lal:loary lO,2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No.

ADMINISTRATION OF fHE DIVISION UNIFIED SECOND QUARTERLY ASSESSMENT
ACROSS LEARNING AREAS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent (ASDS)
ChiefEducation Program Supervisors (CID & SGOD)
Education Progranr S upervisors
Public Schools District In-Charge (PSDlCs)
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concemed
This Division

1. This Office through the Cuniculum Implementation Division (CID) annorurces the conduct of
the Second Quarteriy Assessrnent is scheduled on Januuy 22 and23.
2. In this regard, the school heads without teaching loads are encouraged to assist in the sorting
and packing of test materials at the cID office, following the groupings and schedules, hereunder:
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lan 15,2024
(PM)

Melinda M. Lumpayao
Remilio Tano

Lemuei Burlat
Cristine Tortugo
Analyn Quiap
Madsthel Gutang
Florencia Gumiter

Romel E. Huertas

Sherly C.Alivio

12n.15,2024
(PM)

Joford Magante

Charence Yack
Nonito Banawan
Leah Fe Ordineza
Vivian Quindao
Judy Marie F. Cabrera
Richel Ongcol
Elna Mentang

Efleda D. Enerio
Marylyn C. Banawan

James Michael Troniado
Gladys Aan E. Cuasito
Cristopher C. Macalisang Jolito P. Vince

Ma. Sherwin Alduheza
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I Address; Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City
\ Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988v
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Honey Lee R. Tual
Benjamin D. Berenguel Jr.

Evelyn Bayadog
Joselito Rosalejos

Warren Canolo
Ralp Rey Sultan

lan- 16,2024
Junnifer G. Gutang

Johny R. Candaleza

Cristopher M. Troniado
Joford B. Magante

Charence A. Yack
Alma B. Pondoc

Edith S. Porio
Florencia S. Gumiter
Erlyn Bulawin
Trifonia B. Tionqson

Relita F. Decina

Techie Nee F. Roloma

laL l'7 , 2024

Ily Lagat
Segundo Datoy
Roland Gomez

Stephen Honculada
Ronald Lumpayao
Trecita Antipolo
Daysie Leopoldo
Diosdada Trompeta
Ralph Rey Sultan

Nildie Malabosa

Jan, 17,2024

Margie E. Maglangit
Arlyn U. Cuambot
Mayeth P. Remulta

Delio A. Fuentes

Jose Glenn B. Payot
Jelly Antipuesto
Edgardo G Malaubang
Loromer Carpio
Amold Canas

Roberta P. Sinssit

Wilfiedo B Canete

Eleazar B. Petonal

lan .18,2024

Joseph Malalis
Rey Ann Ramos
Arlene Cuambot

Jerson Alo
Stewart Hamac
Elena Manisan

Roger Baril

Roger F. Duhaylungsod
Nilo Lumayot

lafl . 18,2024

Honeylee Tual
Richel Ongcol
Jelly Antipuesto
Rey Arn May R.
Montaiez
Warren Canolo
Benjamin Berenguel
Vivian Quindao
Joselito Rosalejos

Gladys Anne Cuasito

Puriza L. Legaspi

German C. Suminguit

oeflro I Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City
\ Telephone: (088)530 - 5988



lan. 18,2024
Rey Ann May R. Montaflez

Christine Tortogo
Jose Glen Payot
Corazon Pueblas

Honeylee Tual
Beverly F. Raagas

Maristhel B. Gutang

Herlyn Q. Senarillos

Dionesio Enguito
Joselito Rosalejos

Clariza P. Catedral
Nilo Lumayot

Jaf..19,2024 Junifer Gutang
Johny Candaleza
Joford Magante
Roland Gomez
Stewart fhmac
Joseph Malalis

Benjamin Berenguel
Cristopher Troniado

Gina Mandawe
Efleda Enerio

A1l EPSs
A]I DICS

3. This Office diects the immediate dissernination of this Memoraldum.

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
Undcr $e follo\r'ing subjects:

CL]IIRICUI,UM ASSESSMENT
SAU,/ClD/ede 1-10-2.1
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I Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City
! Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988


